Bishop Castle Colorado City (Reversed) 207k Permanent

Colorado City, CO

DFL

LEG

CUM

TRN

Notes

ELV

CLM

0.0

0.0

0.0

Checkpoint #1, Colorado Rest Area, 1-25 Exit
74. Get receipt from Diamond
Shamrock/Valero 8950 I-25 or any business at
Exit 74 — Start (0:00)

PLAN FOR NO SERVICES UNTIL MILE 52!

(W) onto CO-165 / Greenhorn Highway

5790

16.9

16.9

16.9

Summit first climb

8756

3144

19.7

36.6

36.6

(W) onto CO-96 W

8380

5748

52.0

Silver Cliff, CO - Stop and get receipt Silver Cliff
or Westcliffe before next cue if you prefer it to
official Checkpoint.

16.5

53.1

53.1

(S) onto CO-69 S/ S 6™ St in Westcliffe, CO.

7884

6810

0.1

53.2

53.2

Checkpoint #2 on LEFT, Get receipt JR's Fuel
& Subway, 425 S. 6" St (C0O-69), Westcliffe, CO
or any other business in Westcliffe or Silver
Cliff. (2:52/5:44)

Plan for NO SERVICES until end of ride

(S) Continue on CO-69 S

7884

6815

32.8

86.0

86.0

Checkpoint #3, Gardner, CO, Information
Control, Market/Cafe, on your left (west side
of CO-69) between Rd 544 & Rd 638 (CO-69
turns left (N) just before Market and right (E)
just after) (4:36/9:12%)

Services possible M-Sat. Vending machines
outside Market/Cafe (on left) at mile 86.2.

(E) Continue on CO-69 S

6930

7928

20.1

20.1

106.1

(E) onto Red Rock Road / Co Rd 610

6370

8701

26

22.7

108.7

(N) go through narrow underpass below I-25 and turn
left to merge onto 1-25

6140

8778

14.8

37.4

123.4

(N) Take Exit 71 to Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197

5989

9319

0.4

37.8

123.8

W) onto overpass, cross |-25

6065

9390

0.1

37.9

123.9

6065

9390

1.8

39.7

125.7

(
(N) onto Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197
(N) onto Cibola Dr at SS

6065

9433

0.6

40.4

126.4

D DD - r|r

(E) onto CO-165 E / Greenhorn Highway at SS

5896

9448

2.8

431

129.1

Checkpoint #4, Colorado Rest Area, 1-25 Exit
74. Get receipt from Diamond
Shamrock/Valero 8950 I-25 or any business at
Exit 74 — Finish! (6:54/13:48)

(N) into parking lot

5790

9532




Abbreviations

DFL |Distance from last cue

LEG |Cumulative distance from last Control
CUM |Cumulative distance from Start
TRN [Turn Direction

SS Stop sign

R Right

L Left

S Straight

ELV |Cue Elevation

CLM Cumulative elevation gain from start
Notes:

- All distances in miles. All elevations in feet.

- All elevations approximate from RideWithGPS estimate.
- *Information control. Times provided to help riders keep pace.

Permanent Owner Contact Info:

Cathy Cramer — (719) 742-3762 (primary), (719) 989-9374, (alt)

cmc@fourwhitefeet.com http.//fourwhitefeet.com




