Bishop Castle Colorado City (Reversed) 207k Permanent Colorado City, CO							
DFL	LEG	CUM	TRN	Notes	ELV	CLM	
0.0	0.0	0.0	R	Checkpoint #1, Colorado Rest Area, I-25 Exit 74. Get receipt from Diamond Shamrock/Valero 8950 I-25 or any business at Exit 74 – Start (0:00) PLAN FOR NO SERVICES UNTIL MILE 52! (W) onto CO-165 / Greenhorn Highway	5790	0	
16.9	16.9	16.9	S	Summit first climb	8756	3144	
19.7	36.6	36.6	L	(W) onto CO-96 W	8380	5748	
		52.0		Silver Cliff, CO - Stop and get receipt Silver Cliff or Westcliffe before next cue if you prefer it to official Checkpoint.			
16.5	53.1	53.1	L	(S) onto CO-69 S / S 6 th St in Westcliffe, CO.	7884	6810	
0.1	53.2	53.2	S	Checkpoint #2 on LEFT, Get receipt JR's Fuel & Subway, 425 S. 6 th St (CO-69), Westcliffe, CO or any other business in Westcliffe or Silver Cliff. (2:52/5:44) Plan for NO SERVICES until end of ride (S) Continue on CO-69 S	7884	6815	
32.8	86.0	86.0	S	Checkpoint #3, Gardner, CO, Information Control, Market/Cafe, on your left (west side of CO-69) between Rd 544 & Rd 638 (CO-69 turns left (N) just before Market and right (E) just after) (4:36/9:12*) Services possible M-Sat. Vending machines outside Market/Cafe (on left) at mile 86.2. (E) Continue on CO-69 S	6930	7928	
20.1	20.1	106.1	L	(E) onto Red Rock Road / Co Rd 610	6370	8701	
2.6	22.7	108.7	L	(N) go through narrow underpass below I-25 and turn left to merge onto I-25	6140	8778	
14.8	37.4	123.4	S	(N) Take Exit 71 to Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197	5989	9319	
0.4	37.8	123.8	L	(W) onto overpass, cross I-25	6065	9390	
0.1	37.9	123.9	R	(N) onto Graneros Rd / Co Rd 197	6065	9390	
1.8	39.7	125.7	R	(N) onto Cibola Dr at SS	6065	9433	
0.6	40.4	126.4	R	(E) onto CO-165 E / Greenhorn Highway at SS	5896	9448	
2.8	43.1	129.1	L	Checkpoint #4, Colorado Rest Area, I-25 Exit 74. Get receipt from Diamond Shamrock/Valero 8950 I-25 or any business at Exit 74 – Finish! (6:54/13:48) (N) into parking lot	5790	9532	

Abbreviations					
DFL	Distance from last cue				
LEG	Cumulative distance from last Control				
CUM	Cumulative distance from Start				
TRN	Turn Direction				
SS	Stop sign				
R	Right				
L	Left				
S	Straight				
ELV	Cue Elevation				
CLM	Cumulative elevation gain from start				

Notes:

- All distances in miles. All elevations in feet.
- All elevations approximate from RideWithGPS estimate.
- *Information control. Times provided to help riders keep pace.

Permanent Owner Contact Info:

Cathy Cramer – (719) 742-3762 (primary), (719) 989-9374,(alt) cmc@fourwhitefeet.com http://fourwhitefeet.com